



**RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY ROAD 1
PROJECT CP-0001(026)
RICHLAND COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA**

ER24-00-110
4/9/2026

BASE BID				R.J. Zavoral and Sons, Inc.		Mark Sand & Gravel Co.		Border States Paving, Inc.		Central Specialties, Inc.		Knife River Materials		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	NO. OF UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE
1	Contract Bond	L SUM	1	\$ 36,150.00	\$36,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$34,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Remove & Salvage Culvert – All Types & Sizes	LF	1,688	\$ 15.00	\$25,320.00	\$ 11.00	\$18,568.00	\$ 27.70	\$46,757.60	\$ 25.00	\$42,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$33,760.00	\$ 22.00	\$37,136.00
3	Removal of End Section – All Types & Sizes	EA	76	\$ 115.00	\$8,740.00	\$ 200.00	\$15,200.00	\$ 154.00	\$11,704.00	\$ 200.00	\$15,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$7,220.00	\$ 100.00	\$7,600.00
4	Remove and Reinstall Culvert – 18IN CSP	LF	20	\$ 38.00	\$760.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 49.40	\$988.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$600.00
5	Remove Box Culvert 3 – 8' x 5'	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Common Excavation (P)	CY	126,516	\$ 2.75	\$347,919.00	\$ 2.50	\$316,290.00	\$ 3.90	\$493,412.40	\$ 11.00	\$1,391,676.00	\$ 2.25	\$284,661.00	\$ 4.00	\$506,064.00
7	Embankment (P)	CY	62,482	\$ 3.00	\$187,446.00	\$ 1.20	\$74,978.40	\$ 4.80	\$299,913.60	\$ 2.25	\$140,584.50	\$ 2.25	\$140,584.50	\$ 4.00	\$249,928.00
8	Excavation – Waste	CY	64,034	\$ 13.50	\$864,459.00	\$ 6.00	\$384,204.00	\$ 8.95	\$573,104.30	\$ 1.00	\$64,034.00	\$ 11.35	\$726,785.90	\$ 10.00	\$640,340.00
9	Topsoil (P)	CY	47,062	\$ 3.00	\$141,186.00	\$ 2.25	\$105,889.50	\$ 4.55	\$214,132.10	\$ 6.00	\$282,372.00	\$ 2.75	\$129,420.50	\$ 4.00	\$188,248.00
10	Water	M GAL	4,450	\$ 30.00	\$133,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$133,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$111,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$89,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$66,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$89,000.00
11	Dust Suppressant	GAL	0	\$ 1.80	\$0.00	\$ 2.25	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 2.50	\$0.00
12	Subgrade Preparation – Type A – 12IN	STA	395	\$ 485.00	\$191,769.00	\$ 166.45	\$65,814.33	\$ 640.00	\$253,056.00	\$ 515.00	\$203,631.00	\$ 435.00	\$171,999.00	\$ 700.00	\$276,780.00
13	Silt Fence Supported	LF	50	\$ 2.00	\$100.00	\$ 2.00	\$100.00	\$ 2.10	\$105.00	\$ 10.00	\$500.00	\$ 2.00	\$100.00	\$ 4.00	\$200.00
14	Remove Silt Fence Supported	LF	50	\$ 0.50	\$25.00	\$ 0.50	\$25.00	\$ 0.50	\$25.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 0.50	\$25.00	\$ 1.00	\$50.00
15	Fiber Rolls 12IN	LF	1,350	\$ 4.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 3.85	\$5,197.50	\$ 4.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 2.80	\$3,780.00	\$ 3.85	\$5,197.50	\$ 4.00	\$5,400.00
16	Remove Fiber Rolls 12IN	LF	1,350	\$ 0.50	\$675.00	\$ 0.50	\$675.00	\$ 0.50	\$675.00	\$ 0.20	\$270.00	\$ 0.50	\$675.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,350.00
17	Aggregate Base Course CL 5	TON	63,720	\$ 16.60	\$1,057,752.00	\$ 19.80	\$1,261,656.00	\$ 12.90	\$821,988.00	\$ 17.20	\$1,095,984.00	\$ 16.75	\$1,067,310.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,274,400.00
18	Aggregate Surface Course CL 13	TON	11,880	\$ 21.00	\$249,480.00	\$ 25.25	\$299,970.00	\$ 20.80	\$247,104.00	\$ 21.65	\$257,202.00	\$ 29.00	\$344,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$297,000.00
19	Salvaged Base Course (P)	CY	26,330	\$ 9.00	\$236,970.00	\$ 15.75	\$414,697.50	\$ 4.40	\$115,852.00	\$ 4.05	\$106,636.50	\$ 8.00	\$210,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$210,640.00
20	Base Stabilization Chemical 6" (Install)	GAL	6,371	\$ 16.00	\$101,936.00	\$ 1.00	\$6,371.00	\$ 24.75	\$157,682.25	\$ 24.41	\$155,516.11	\$ 18.50	\$117,863.50	\$ 20.00	\$127,420.00
21	Mine and Blend	SY	109,833	\$ 1.00	\$109,833.00	\$ 1.30	\$142,782.90	\$ 2.90	\$318,515.70	\$ 1.13	\$124,111.29	\$ 1.00	\$109,833.00	\$ 1.15	\$126,307.95
22	Remove and Stockpile Blended Material	CY	26,330	\$ 12.70	\$334,391.00	\$ 18.80	\$495,004.00	\$ 3.30	\$86,889.00	\$ 3.25	\$85,572.50	\$ 8.00	\$210,640.00	\$ 4.00	\$105,320.00
23	Mill Pavement Surface	SY	109,833	\$ 1.20	\$131,799.60	\$ 1.65	\$181,224.45	\$ 1.10	\$120,816.30	\$ 1.95	\$214,174.35	\$ 1.35	\$148,274.55	\$ 2.00	\$219,666.00
24	Hot Bituminous Pavement RAP – Superpave FAA43	TON	38,509	\$ 29.80	\$1,147,568.20	\$ 36.00	\$1,386,324.00	\$ 35.00	\$1,347,815.00	\$ 36.35	\$1,399,802.15	\$ 44.50	\$1,713,650.50	\$ 42.00	\$1,617,378.00
25	PG58H-28 Asphalt Cement (5%)	TON	1,925	\$ 650.00	\$1,251,250.00	\$ 710.00	\$1,366,750.00	\$ 675.00	\$1,299,375.00	\$ 701.65	\$1,350,676.25	\$ 715.00	\$1,376,375.00	\$ 500.00	\$962,500.00
26	Tack Coat	GAL	11,882	\$ 3.50	\$41,587.00	\$ 3.00	\$35,646.00	\$ 3.60	\$42,775.20	\$ 2.85	\$33,863.70	\$ 2.00	\$23,764.00	\$ 3.00	\$35,646.00
27	Fog Coat	GAL	11,882	\$ 3.25	\$38,616.50	\$ 4.50	\$53,469.00	\$ 3.60	\$42,775.20	\$ 2.00	\$23,764.00	\$ 2.00	\$23,764.00	\$ 3.00	\$35,646.00
28	5" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SY	0	\$ 260.00	\$0.00	\$ 530.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 130.00	\$0.00
29	Remove Sidewalk	SY	0	\$ 85.00	\$0.00	\$ 200.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 10.00	\$0.00
30	Mobilization	L SUM	1	\$ 227,705.00	\$227,705.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$ 695,000.00	\$695,000.00	\$ 301,910.00	\$301,910.00	\$ 621,000.00	\$621,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$400,000.00
31	Traffic Control Signs	UNIT	1,396	\$ 2.00	\$2,792.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,792.00	\$ 2.10	\$2,931.60	\$ 2.00	\$2,792.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,792.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,792.00
32	Type III Barricades	EA	32	\$ 100.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 104.00	\$3,328.00	\$ 100.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$3,520.00
33	Vertical Panels	EA	100	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 20.80	\$2,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,500.00
34	Delineator Drums	EA	100	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00
35	Tubular Markers	EA	100	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 5.20	\$520.00	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 5.00	\$500.00	\$ 4.00	\$400.00
36	Portable Rumble Strips	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,200.00
37	Flagging	MHR	640	\$ 60.00	\$38,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$64,000.00	\$ 59.50	\$38,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$22,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$41,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$48,000.00
38	Pilot Car	MHR	320	\$ 95.00	\$30,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 79.50	\$25,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$19,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$22,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$30,400.00
39	Seeding – Class I	ACRE	70	\$ 550.00	\$38,225.00	\$ 550.00	\$38,225.00	\$ 571.00	\$39,684.50	\$ 500.00	\$34,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$38,225.00	\$ 550.00	\$38,225.00
40	Hydro Mulch	ACRE	0	\$ 3,200.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$0.00
41	Straw Mulching	ACRE	70	\$ 385.00	\$26,757.50	\$ 385.00	\$26,757.50	\$ 400.00	\$27,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$34,750.00	\$ 385.00	\$26,757.50	\$ 400.00	\$27,800.00
42	Temporary Cover Crop	ACRE	70	\$ 50.00	\$3,475.00	\$ 50.00	\$3,475.00	\$ 53.00	\$3,683.50	\$ 30.00	\$2,085.00	\$ 50.00	\$3,475.00	\$ 150.00	\$10,425.00
43	Tied Concrete Block Mat	SY	431	\$ 92.00	\$39,652.00	\$ 58.00	\$24,998.00	\$ 101.00	\$43,531.00	\$ 91.35	\$39,371.85	\$ 91.35	\$39,371.85	\$ 100.00	\$43,100.00

44	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	860	\$ 2.00	\$1,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$3,440.00	\$ 4.15	\$3,569.00	\$ 1.50	\$1,290.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,720.00	\$ 3.00	\$2,580.00
45	Flap Gate – 24IN	EA	0	\$ 1,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 300.00	\$0.00
46	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN 18IN	LF	1,862	\$ 105.00	\$195,510.00	\$ 56.00	\$104,272.00	\$ 58.00	\$107,996.00	\$ 46.45	\$86,489.90	\$ 75.00	\$139,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$148,960.00
47	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN 24IN	LF	518	\$ 210.00	\$108,780.00	\$ 61.76	\$31,991.68	\$ 64.00	\$33,152.00	\$ 102.00	\$52,836.00	\$ 85.00	\$44,030.00	\$ 85.00	\$44,030.00
48	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN 30IN	LF	174	\$ 280.00	\$48,720.00	\$ 80.60	\$14,024.40	\$ 84.00	\$14,616.00	\$ 127.25	\$22,141.50	\$ 130.00	\$22,620.00	\$ 100.00	\$17,400.00
49	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN 36IN	LF	72	\$ 68.00	\$4,896.00	\$ 94.41	\$6,797.52	\$ 103.00	\$7,416.00	\$ 79.75	\$5,742.00	\$ 95.00	\$6,840.00	\$ 110.00	\$7,920.00
50	Pipe Reinforced Concrete 36IN	LF	0	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 335.00	\$0.00
51	Pipe Reinforced Concrete 42IN	LF	188	\$ 360.00	\$67,680.00	\$ 200.50	\$37,694.00	\$ 262.00	\$49,256.00	\$ 357.00	\$67,116.00	\$ 320.00	\$60,160.00	\$ 350.00	\$65,800.00
52	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN Arch 28IN X 20IN	LF	72	\$ 50.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 91.50	\$6,588.00	\$ 99.00	\$7,128.00	\$ 55.10	\$3,967.20	\$ 75.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$7,200.00
53	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN Arch 35IN X 24IN	LF	104	\$ 68.00	\$7,072.00	\$ 137.13	\$14,261.52	\$ 121.00	\$12,584.00	\$ 71.90	\$7,477.60	\$ 90.00	\$9,360.00	\$ 110.00	\$11,440.00
54	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN Arch 42IN X 29IN	LF	170	\$ 80.00	\$13,600.00	\$ 171.44	\$29,144.80	\$ 156.00	\$26,520.00	\$ 86.75	\$14,747.50	\$ 110.00	\$18,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$21,250.00
55	Pipe Reinforced Concrete Arch 28.5IN x 18IN	LF	0	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ 400.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 300.00	\$0.00
56	Pipe Reinforced Concrete Arch 64IN x 43IN	LF	74	\$ 560.00	\$41,440.00	\$ 393.00	\$29,082.00	\$ 583.00	\$43,142.00	\$ 693.55	\$51,322.70	\$ 525.00	\$38,850.00	\$ 600.00	\$44,400.00
57	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.064IN X 18IN	EA	46	\$ 250.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 286.00	\$13,156.00	\$ 275.00	\$12,650.00	\$ 310.20	\$14,269.20	\$ 295.00	\$13,570.00	\$ 400.00	\$18,400.00
58	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.064IN X 24IN	EA	14	\$ 400.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 387.00	\$5,418.00	\$ 341.00	\$4,774.00	\$ 411.35	\$5,758.90	\$ 380.00	\$5,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$7,000.00
59	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.079IN X 30IN	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 630.00	\$2,520.00	\$ 736.00	\$2,944.00	\$ 659.50	\$2,638.00	\$ 595.00	\$2,380.00	\$ 765.00	\$3,060.00
60	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.079IN X 36IN	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 820.00	\$1,640.00	\$ 971.00	\$1,942.00	\$ 867.00	\$1,734.00	\$ 765.00	\$1,530.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,800.00
61	End Section Reinforced Concrete 36IN	EA	0	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$0.00
62	End Section Reinforced Concrete 42IN	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$8,240.00	\$ 3,161.75	\$12,647.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$14,000.00
63	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.064IN ARCH 28IN X 20IN	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 385.00	\$770.00	\$ 401.00	\$802.00	\$ 375.50	\$751.00	\$ 320.00	\$640.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00
64	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.064IN ARCH 35IN X 24IN	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$900.00	\$ 538.00	\$1,076.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$2,020.00	\$ 512.50	\$1,025.00	\$ 435.00	\$870.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,700.00
65	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.064IN ARCH 42IN X 29IN	EA	4	\$ 615.00	\$2,460.00	\$ 765.00	\$3,060.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$5,480.00	\$ 714.75	\$2,859.00	\$ 600.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00
66	End Section Reinforced Concrete Arch 28.5IN x 18IN	EA	0	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$0.00
67	End Section Reinforced Concrete Arch 64IN x 43IN	EA	2	\$ 2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 2,301.00	\$4,602.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$6,160.00	\$ 4,663.50	\$9,327.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00
68	Pipe Polyethylene Corr Perf 4" Drain	LF	81,020	\$ 5.25	\$425,355.00	\$ 4.97	\$402,669.40	\$ 5.15	\$417,253.00	\$ 4.97	\$402,669.40	\$ 5.00	\$405,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$810,200.00
69	Precast Concrete Headwall	EA	56	\$ 330.00	\$18,480.00	\$ 316.00	\$17,696.00	\$ 328.00	\$18,368.00	\$ 316.00	\$17,696.00	\$ 316.00	\$17,696.00	\$ 500.00	\$28,000.00
70	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN 18IN Tee Section	EA	0	\$ 1,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$0.00
71	18" Round Beehive Grate	EA	0	\$ 1,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.00
72	Steel Galv Post-Telescoping Perforated Tube	LF	388	\$ 25.50	\$9,894.00	\$ 25.50	\$9,894.00	\$ 26.50	\$10,282.00	\$ 25.50	\$9,894.00	\$ 25.50	\$9,894.00	\$ 23.00	\$8,924.00
73	Flat Sheet for Signs – Type XI Refl Sheeting	SF	117	\$ 25.00	\$2,925.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,925.00	\$ 26.50	\$3,100.50	\$ 25.00	\$2,925.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,925.00	\$ 26.00	\$3,042.00
74	Flat Sheet for Signs – Type IV Refl Sheeting	SF	74	\$ 22.00	\$1,617.00	\$ 22.00	\$1,617.00	\$ 22.80	\$1,675.80	\$ 22.00	\$1,617.00	\$ 22.00	\$1,617.00	\$ 26.00	\$1,911.00
75	Right of Way Markers	EA	96	\$ 135.00	\$12,960.00	\$ 135.00	\$12,960.00	\$ 140.00	\$13,440.00	\$ 135.00	\$12,960.00	\$ 135.00	\$12,960.00	\$ 150.00	\$14,400.00
76	Reset Sign Panel	EA	15	\$ 30.00	\$450.00	\$ 30.00	\$450.00	\$ 31.10	\$466.50	\$ 30.00	\$450.00	\$ 30.00	\$450.00	\$ 40.00	\$600.00
77	Reset Sign Support	EA	8	\$ 125.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 125.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$320.00
78	Remove Signs	EA	27	\$ 20.00	\$540.00	\$ 20.00	\$540.00	\$ 20.80	\$561.60	\$ 20.00	\$540.00	\$ 20.00	\$540.00	\$ 25.00	\$675.00
79	Pvmt MK 4IN Line (Yellow) Centerline	LF	9,676	\$ 0.12	\$1,161.12	\$ 0.12	\$1,161.12	\$ 0.15	\$1,451.40	\$ 0.12	\$1,161.12	\$ 0.12	\$1,161.12	\$ 0.20	\$1,935.20
80	Pvmt MK 6IN Line (White) Edge Line	LF	77,410	\$ 0.15	\$11,611.50	\$ 0.15	\$11,611.50	\$ 0.15	\$11,611.50	\$ 0.15	\$11,611.50	\$ 0.15	\$11,611.50	\$ 0.25	\$19,352.50
81	Pvmt MK 24IN Line (White & Yellow)	LF	0	\$ 10.00	\$0.00	\$ 10.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20.00	\$0.00
82	Pvmt MK Message (White & Yellow)	SF	0	\$ 11.00	\$0.00	\$ 11.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20.00	\$0.00
83	Mailbox – All Types	EA	0	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ 365.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 400.00	\$0.00
84	Rumble Strips – Intersection	EA	1.0	\$ 3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$3,530.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00
85	Aggregate Laboratory	EA	1.0	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
86	Bituminous Laboratory	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
87	Box Culvert Excavation	EA	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
88	Channel Excavation	LSUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 7,430.00	\$7,430.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$7,590.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
89	Foundation Fill	TON	428.0	\$ 22.75	\$9,737.00	\$ 18.00	\$7,704.00	\$ 52.00	\$22,256.00	\$ 23.40	\$10,015.20	\$ 19.25	\$8,239.00	\$ 40.00	\$17,120.00
90	Foundation Fill – Type 1	CY	172.0	\$ 95.00	\$16,340.00	\$ 63.30	\$10,887.60	\$ 89.80	\$15,445.60	\$ 100.85	\$17,346.20	\$ 64.00	\$11,008.00	\$ 40.00	\$6,880.00
91	Foundation Preparation – Box Culvert	EA	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
92	DBL 12FT x 5FT Precast RCB Culvert	LF	60	\$ 3,200.00	\$192,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$192,000.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$199,800.00	\$ 2,936.00	\$176,160.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$168,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$240,000.00
93	DBL 12FT x 5FT Precast RCB End Section	EA	2	\$ 35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$90,000.00
94	Geosynthetic Material Type R1	SY	470	\$ 4.20	\$1,974.00	\$ 2.50	\$1,175.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,880.00	\$ 10.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$2,820.00	\$ 5.00	\$2,350.00
95	Storm Sewer Manhole	EA	0	\$ 7,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 7,316.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$0.00

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 1

\$8,432,461.42

\$8,569,712.62

\$8,718,212.15

\$8,736,834.12

\$8,939,895.92

\$9,413,331.65

ALTERNATIVE 1 BID				R.J. Zavoral and Sons, Inc.		Mark Sand & Gravel Co.		Border States Paving, Inc.		Central Specialties, Inc.		Knife River Materials		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	NO. OF UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE
1	Contract Bond	L SUM	0	\$ 36,150.00	\$0.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00
2	Remove & Salvage Culvert – All Types & Sizes	LF	616	\$ 15.00	\$9,240.00	\$ 11.00	\$6,776.00	\$ 27.50	\$16,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$15,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$12,320.00	\$ 22.00	\$13,552.00
3	Removal of End Section – All Types & Sizes	EA	24	\$ 115.00	\$2,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 321.00	\$7,704.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$2,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$2,400.00
4	Remove and Reinstall Culvert – 18IN CSP	LF	0	\$ 50.00	\$0.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 30.00	\$0.00
5	Remove Box Culvert 3 – 8' x 5'	EA	0	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00
6	Common Excavation (P)	CY	5,941	\$ 2.75	\$16,337.75	\$ 2.50	\$14,852.50	\$ 4.90	\$29,110.90	\$ 20.25	\$120,305.25	\$ 3.00	\$17,823.00	\$ 4.00	\$23,764.00
7	Embankment (P)	CY	1,487	\$ 3.00	\$4,461.00	\$ 1.20	\$1,784.40	\$ 6.00	\$8,922.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,974.00	\$ 3.00	\$4,461.00	\$ 4.00	\$5,948.00
8	Excavation - Waste	CY	4,454	\$ 15.00	\$66,810.00	\$ 6.00	\$26,724.00	\$ 11.70	\$52,111.80	\$ 1.00	\$4,454.00	\$ 14.00	\$62,356.00	\$ 10.00	\$44,540.00
9	Topsoil (P)	CY	1,470	\$ 3.50	\$5,145.00	\$ 2.25	\$3,307.50	\$ 5.70	\$8,379.00	\$ 6.00	\$8,820.00	\$ 5.50	\$8,085.00	\$ 4.00	\$5,880.00
10	Water	M GAL	275	\$ 30.00	\$8,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$8,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$6,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$4,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$5,500.00
11	Dust Suppressant	GAL	45,995	\$ 1.80	\$82,791.00	\$ 2.25	\$103,488.75	\$ 2.05	\$94,289.75	\$ 1.65	\$75,891.75	\$ 1.96	\$90,150.20	\$ 2.50	\$114,987.50
12	Subgrade Preparation – Type A – 12IN	STA	17	\$ 485.00	\$8,245.00	\$ 250.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$14,450.00	\$ 704.00	\$11,968.00	\$ 540.00	\$9,180.00	\$ 700.00	\$11,900.00
13	Silt Fence Supported	LF	0	\$ 2.00	\$0.00	\$ 2.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4.00	\$0.00
14	Remove Silt Fence Supported	LF	0	\$ 0.50	\$0.00	\$ 0.50	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.00
15	Fiber Rolls 12IN	LF	180	\$ 4.00	\$720.00	\$ 3.85	\$693.00	\$ 4.00	\$720.00	\$ 3.00	\$540.00	\$ 3.85	\$693.00	\$ 4.00	\$720.00
16	Remove Fiber Rolls 12IN	LF	180	\$ 0.50	\$90.00	\$ 0.50	\$90.00	\$ 0.50	\$90.00	\$ 1.00	\$180.00	\$ 0.50	\$90.00	\$ 1.00	\$180.00
17	Aggregate Base Course CL 5	TON	850	\$ 18.60	\$15,810.00	\$ 19.80	\$16,830.00	\$ 16.20	\$13,770.00	\$ 19.15	\$16,277.50	\$ 23.15	\$19,677.50	\$ 20.00	\$17,000.00
18	Aggregate Surface Course CL 13	TON	572	\$ 22.50	\$12,870.00	\$ 25.25	\$14,443.00	\$ 25.50	\$14,586.00	\$ 35.20	\$20,134.40	\$ 33.25	\$19,019.00	\$ 25.00	\$14,300.00
19	Salvaged Base Course (P)	CY	1,150	\$ 13.00	\$14,950.00	\$ 15.75	\$18,112.50	\$ 7.95	\$9,142.50	\$ 6.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$10,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$9,200.00
20	Base Stabilization Chemical 6" (Install)	GAL	278	\$ 20.00	\$5,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$278.00	\$ 33.00	\$9,174.00	\$ 67.80	\$18,848.40	\$ 42.00	\$11,676.00	\$ 20.00	\$5,560.00
21	Mine and Blend	SY	4,722	\$ 1.80	\$8,499.60	\$ 1.45	\$6,846.90	\$ 2.55	\$12,041.10	\$ 2.00	\$9,444.00	\$ 1.15	\$5,430.30	\$ 1.15	\$5,430.30
22	Remove and Stockpile Blended Material	CY	1,150	\$ 12.70	\$14,605.00	\$ 18.80	\$21,620.00	\$ 5.90	\$6,785.00	\$ 6.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$10,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$4,600.00
23	Mill Pavement Surface	SY	13,127	\$ 1.50	\$19,690.50	\$ 2.70	\$35,442.90	\$ 1.25	\$16,408.75	\$ 2.55	\$33,473.85	\$ 2.00	\$26,254.00	\$ 2.00	\$26,254.00
24	Hot Bituminous Pavement RAP – Superpave FAA43	TON	2,809	\$ 31.20	\$87,640.80	\$ 40.50	\$113,764.50	\$ 37.25	\$104,635.25	\$ 44.20	\$124,157.80	\$ 46.00	\$129,214.00	\$ 42.00	\$117,978.00
25	PG58H-28 Asphalt Cement (5%)	TON	140	\$ 650.00	\$91,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$100,800.00	\$ 675.00	\$94,500.00	\$ 701.65	\$98,231.00	\$ 715.00	\$100,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$70,000.00
26	Tack Coat	GAL	1,034	\$ 3.50	\$3,619.00	\$ 3.00	\$3,102.00	\$ 3.60	\$3,722.40	\$ 2.85	\$2,946.90	\$ 2.00	\$2,068.00	\$ 3.00	\$3,102.00
27	Fog Coat	GAL	1,245	\$ 3.25	\$4,046.25	\$ 4.50	\$5,602.50	\$ 3.60	\$4,482.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,490.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,490.00	\$ 3.00	\$3,735.00
28	5" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SY	19	\$ 260.00	\$4,940.00	\$ 530.00	\$10,070.00	\$ 517.00	\$9,823.00	\$ 435.00	\$8,265.00	\$ 300.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$2,470.00
29	Remove Sidewalk	SY	11	\$ 85.00	\$935.00	\$ 500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 36.30	\$399.30	\$ 100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$110.00
30	Mobilization	L SUM	0	\$ 225,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$0.00
31	Traffic Control Signs	UNIT	1,317	\$ 2.00	\$2,634.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,634.00	\$ 2.10	\$2,765.70	\$ 2.00	\$2,634.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,634.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,634.00
32	Type III Barricades	EA	8	\$ 100.00	\$800.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00	\$ 104.00	\$832.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00	\$ 110.00	\$880.00
33	Vertical Panels	EA	0	\$ 20.00	\$0.00	\$ 20.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 15.00	\$0.00
34	Delineator Drums	EA	50	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,000.00
35	Tubular Markers	EA	50	\$ 5.00	\$250.00	\$ 5.00	\$250.00	\$ 5.20	\$260.00	\$ 5.00	\$250.00	\$ 5.00	\$250.00	\$ 4.00	\$200.00
36	Portable Rumble Strips	EA	0	\$ 1,200.00	\$0.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$0.00
37	Flagging	MHR	100	\$ 60.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 59.50	\$5,950.00	\$ 49.50	\$4,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$7,500.00
38	Pilot Car	MHR	50	\$ 95.00	\$4,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 79.50	\$3,975.00	\$ 78.50	\$3,925.00	\$ 70.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$4,750.00
39	Seeding – Class I	ACRE	2	\$ 550.00	\$1,210.00	\$ 550.00	\$1,210.00	\$ 571.00	\$1,256.20	\$ 500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$1,210.00	\$ 550.00	\$1,210.00
40	Hydro Mulch	ACRE	2	\$ 3,200.00	\$7,040.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,830.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$6,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$5,830.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,500.00
41	Straw Mulching	ACRE	0	\$ 385.00	\$0.00	\$ 385.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 400.00	\$0.00
42	Temporary Cover Crop	ACRE	2	\$ 50.00	\$110.00	\$ 50.00	\$110.00	\$ 51.90	\$114.18	\$ 50.00	\$110.00	\$ 50.00	\$110.00	\$ 150.00	\$330.00
43	Tied Concrete Block Mat	SY	0	\$ 92.00	\$0.00	\$ 58.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.00
44	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	262	\$ 2.00	\$524.00	\$ 2.00	\$524.00	\$ 2.10	\$550.20	\$ 2.00	\$524.00	\$ 2.00	\$524.00	\$ 3.00	\$786.00
45	Flap Gate – 18IN	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 810.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$2,620.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$ 810.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00
46	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN 18IN	LF	376	\$ 42.00	\$15,792.00	\$ 56.00	\$21,056.00	\$ 67.00	\$25,192.00	\$ 54.05	\$20,322.80	\$ 70.00	\$26,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$30,080.00
47	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN 24IN	LF	190	\$ 50.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$11,780.00	\$ 75.00	\$14,250.00	\$ 63.31	\$12,028.90	\$ 85.00	\$16,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$16,150.00
48	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN 30IN	LF	0	\$ 300.00	\$0.00	\$ 80.60	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.00
49	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN 36IN	LF	0	\$ 300.00	\$0.00	\$ 94.41	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 110.00	\$0.00
50	Pipe Reinforced Concrete 36IN	LF	0	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 335.00	\$0.00
51	Pipe Reinforced Concrete 42IN	LF	0	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ 200.50	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 350.00	\$0.00
52	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN Arch 28IN X 20IN	LF	0	\$ 300.00	\$0.00	\$ 91.50	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.00
53	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN Arch 35IN X 24IN	LF	0	\$ 300.00	\$0.00	\$ 137.13	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 110.00	\$0.00

54	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN Arch 42IN X 29IN	LF	0	\$ 300.00	\$0.00	\$ 171.40	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 125.00	\$0.00
55	Pipe Reinforced Concrete Arch 28.5IN x 18IN	LF	334	\$ 185.00	\$61,790.00	\$ 136.62	\$45,631.08	\$ 139.00	\$46,426.00	\$ 207.70	\$69,371.80	\$ 200.00	\$66,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$100,200.00
56	Pipe Reinforced Concrete Arch 64IN x 43IN	LF	0	\$ 850.00	\$0.00	\$ 393.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 600.00	\$0.00
57	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.064IN X 18IN	EA	12	\$ 275.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 290.00	\$3,480.00	\$ 430.00	\$5,160.00	\$ 310.20	\$3,722.40	\$ 295.00	\$3,540.00	\$ 400.00	\$4,800.00
58	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.064IN X 24IN	EA	8	\$ 400.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 387.00	\$3,096.00	\$ 496.00	\$3,968.00	\$ 411.35	\$3,290.80	\$ 380.00	\$3,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$4,000.00
59	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.079IN X 30IN	EA	0	\$ 1,200.00	\$0.00	\$ 630.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 765.00	\$0.00
60	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.079IN X 36IN	EA	0	\$ 1,200.00	\$0.00	\$ 820.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 900.00	\$0.00
61	End Section Reinforced Concrete 36IN	EA	0	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$0.00
62	End Section Reinforced Concrete 42IN	EA	0	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$0.00
63	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.064IN ARCH 28IN X 20IN	EA	0	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ 387.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 600.00	\$0.00
64	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.064IN ARCH 35IN X 24IN	EA	0	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 820.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 850.00	\$0.00
65	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.064IN ARCH 42IN X 29IN	EA	0	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,301.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.00
66	End Section Reinforced Concrete Arch 28.5IN x 18IN	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$4,028.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$4,080.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$6,032.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$12,000.00
67	End Section Reinforced Concrete Arch 64IN x 43IN	EA	0	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,301.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00
68	Pipe Polyethylene Corr Perf 4" Drain	LF	3,470	\$ 5.25	\$18,217.50	\$ 4.97	\$17,245.90	\$ 5.15	\$17,870.50	\$ 4.97	\$17,245.90	\$ 5.00	\$17,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$34,700.00
69	Precast Concrete Headwall	EA	2	\$ 330.00	\$660.00	\$ 316.00	\$632.00	\$ 328.00	\$656.00	\$ 316.00	\$632.00	\$ 316.00	\$632.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00
70	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN 18IN Tee Section	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 976.00	\$976.00	\$ 998.00	\$998.00	\$ 915.00	\$915.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
71	18" Round Beehive Grate	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$1,390.00	\$ 1,357.75	\$1,357.75	\$ 1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
72	Steel Galv Post-Telescoping Perforated Tube	LF	68	\$ 25.50	\$1,734.00	\$ 25.50	\$1,734.00	\$ 26.50	\$1,802.00	\$ 25.50	\$1,734.00	\$ 25.50	\$1,734.00	\$ 23.00	\$1,564.00
73	Flat Sheet for Signs – Type XI Refl Sheeting	SF	24	\$ 25.00	\$602.50	\$ 25.00	\$602.50	\$ 26.00	\$626.60	\$ 25.00	\$602.50	\$ 25.00	\$602.50	\$ 26.00	\$626.60
74	Flat Sheet for Signs – Type IV Refl Sheeting	SF	0	\$ 22.00	\$0.00	\$ 25.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 26.00	\$0.00
75	Right of Way Markers	EA	4	\$ 135.00	\$540.00	\$ 135.00	\$540.00	\$ 140.00	\$560.00	\$ 135.00	\$540.00	\$ 135.00	\$540.00	\$ 150.00	\$600.00
76	Reset Sign Panel	EA	3	\$ 30.00	\$90.00	\$ 30.00	\$90.00	\$ 31.10	\$93.30	\$ 30.00	\$90.00	\$ 30.00	\$90.00	\$ 40.00	\$120.00
77	Reset Sign Support	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$250.00	\$ 125.00	\$250.00	\$ 130.00	\$260.00	\$ 125.00	\$250.00	\$ 125.00	\$250.00	\$ 40.00	\$80.00
78	Remove Signs	EA	4	\$ 20.00	\$80.00	\$ 20.00	\$80.00	\$ 20.80	\$83.20	\$ 20.00	\$80.00	\$ 20.00	\$80.00	\$ 25.00	\$100.00
79	Pvmt MK 4IN Line (Yellow) Centerline	LF	4,707	\$ 0.12	\$564.84	\$ 0.12	\$564.84	\$ 0.15	\$706.05	\$ 0.12	\$564.84	\$ 0.12	\$564.84	\$ 0.20	\$941.40
80	Pvmt MK 6IN Line (White) Edge Line	LF	5,778	\$ 0.15	\$866.70	\$ 0.15	\$866.70	\$ 0.15	\$866.70	\$ 0.15	\$866.70	\$ 0.15	\$866.70	\$ 0.25	\$1,444.50
81	Pvmt MK 24IN Line (White & Yellow)	LF	72	\$ 10.00	\$720.00	\$ 10.00	\$720.00	\$ 10.40	\$748.80	\$ 10.00	\$720.00	\$ 10.00	\$720.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,440.00
82	Pvmt MK Message (White & Yellow)	SF	280	\$ 11.00	\$3,080.00	\$ 11.00	\$3,080.00	\$ 11.40	\$3,192.00	\$ 11.00	\$3,080.00	\$ 11.00	\$3,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$5,600.00
83	Mailbox – All Types	EA	3	\$ 365.00	\$1,095.00	\$ 365.00	\$1,095.00	\$ 379.00	\$1,137.00	\$ 365.00	\$1,095.00	\$ 365.00	\$1,095.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,200.00
84	Rumble Strips – Intersection	EA	0.0	\$ 3,400.00	\$0.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$0.00
85	Aggregate Laboratory	EA	0.0	\$ 5,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.00
86	Bituminous Laboratory	EA	0	\$ 5,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$0.00
87	Box Culvert Excavation	EA	0	\$ 11,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00
88	Channel Excavation	LSUM	0	\$ 5,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.00
89	Foundation Fill	TON	0.0	\$ 25.00	\$0.00	\$ 18.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 40.00	\$0.00
90	Foundation Fill – Type 1	CY	0.0	\$ 95.00	\$0.00	\$ 63.30	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 40.00	\$0.00
91	Foundation Preparation – Box Culvert	EA	0	\$ 11,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.00
92	DBL 12FT x 5FT Precast RCB Culvert	LF	0	\$ 3,200.00	\$0.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00
93	DBL 12FT x 5FT Precast RCB End Section	EA	0	\$ 35,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$0.00
94	Geosynthetic Material Type R1	SY	0	\$ 5.00	\$0.00	\$ 2.50	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 5.00	\$0.00
94	Storm Sewer Manhole	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 7,316.00	\$14,632.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$14,100.00	\$ 14,692.80	\$29,385.60	\$ 7,350.00	\$14,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE 1 BID

\$659,266.44

\$692,610.47

\$708,879.18

\$798,275.84

\$743,660.04

\$773,647.30

ALTERNATIVE 2 BID				R.J. Zavoral and Sons, Inc.		Mark Sand & Gravel Co.		Border States Paving, Inc.		Central Specialties, Inc.		Knife River Materials		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	NO. OF UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE	BID PRICE PER UNIT	EXTENDED BID PRICE
1	Contract Bond	L SUM	0	\$ 36,150.00	\$0.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00
2	Remove & Salvage Culvert – All Types & Sizes	LF	0	\$ 15.00	\$0.00	\$ 11.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 22.00	\$0.00
3	Removal of End Section – All Types & Sizes	EA	0	\$ 115.00	\$0.00	\$ 200.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.00
4	Remove and Reinstall Culvert – 18IN CSP	LF	0	\$ 50.00	\$0.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 30.00	\$0.00
5	Remove Box Culvert 3 – 8' x 5'	EA	0	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00
6	Common Excavation (P)	CY	0	\$ 2.75	\$0.00	\$ 2.50	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4.00	\$0.00
7	Embankment (P)	CY	0	\$ 3.00	\$0.00	\$ 1.20	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4.00	\$0.00
8	Excavation - Waste	CY	0	\$ 20.00	\$0.00	\$ 6.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 10.00	\$0.00
9	Topsoil (P)	CY	0	\$ 3.00	\$0.00	\$ 2.25	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4.00	\$0.00
10	Water	M GAL	0	\$ 30.00	\$0.00	\$ 30.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20.00	\$0.00
11	Dust Suppressant	GAL	0	\$ 1.80	\$0.00	\$ 2.25	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 2.50	\$0.00
12	Subgrade Preparation – Type A – 12IN	STA	0	\$ 485.00	\$0.00	\$ 166.45	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 700.00	\$0.00
13	Silt Fence Supported	LF	0	\$ 2.00	\$0.00	\$ 2.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4.00	\$0.00
14	Remove Silt Fence Supported	LF	0	\$ 0.50	\$0.00	\$ 0.50	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.00
15	Fiber Rolls 12IN	LF	0	\$ 4.00	\$0.00	\$ 3.85	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4.00	\$0.00
16	Remove Fiber Rolls 12IN	LF	0	\$ 0.50	\$0.00	\$ 0.50	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.00
17	Aggregate Base Course CL 5	TON	0	\$ 20.00	\$0.00	\$ 18.90	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20.00	\$0.00
18	Aggregate Surface Course CL 13	TON	0	\$ 25.00	\$0.00	\$ 24.35	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 25.00	\$0.00
19	Salvaged Base Course (P)	CY	0	\$ 20.00	\$0.00	\$ 15.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 8.00	\$0.00
20	Base Stabilization Chemical 6" (Install)	GAL	0	\$ 20.00	\$0.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20.00	\$0.00
21	Mine and Blend	SY	0	\$ 2.00	\$0.00	\$ 1.30	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1.15	\$0.00
22	Remove and Stockpile Blended Material	CY	0	\$ 15.00	\$0.00	\$ 17.10	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4.00	\$0.00
23	Mill Pavement Surface	SY	5,637	\$ 1.25	\$7,046.25	\$ 2.70	\$15,219.90	\$ 1.25	\$7,046.25	\$ 2.44	\$13,754.28	\$ 2.25	\$12,683.25	\$ 2.00	\$11,274.00
24	Hot Bituminous Pavement RAP – Superpave FAA43	TON	502	\$ 31.35	\$15,737.70	\$ 40.50	\$20,331.00	\$ 37.25	\$18,699.50	\$ 44.20	\$22,188.40	\$ 49.00	\$24,598.00	\$ 42.00	\$21,084.00
25	PG58H-28 Asphalt Cement (5%)	TON	25	\$ 650.00	\$16,250.00	\$ 720.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$16,875.00	\$ 701.65	\$17,541.25	\$ 715.00	\$17,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$12,500.00
26	Tack Coat	GAL	301	\$ 3.50	\$1,053.50	\$ 3.00	\$903.00	\$ 3.60	\$1,083.60	\$ 2.85	\$857.85	\$ 2.00	\$602.00	\$ 3.00	\$903.00
27	Fog Coat	GAL	602	\$ 3.25	\$1,956.50	\$ 4.50	\$2,709.00	\$ 3.60	\$2,167.20	\$ 2.00	\$1,204.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,204.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,806.00
28	5" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SY	0	\$ 260.00	\$0.00	\$ 530.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 130.00	\$0.00
29	Remove Sidewalk	SY	0	\$ 85.00	\$0.00	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 10.00	\$0.00
30	Mobilization	L SUM	0	\$ 22,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$0.00
31	Traffic Control Signs	UNIT	0	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 2.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 2.00	\$0.00
32	Type III Barricades	EA	0	\$ 100.00	\$0.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 110.00	\$0.00
33	Vertical Panels	EA	0	\$ 20.00	\$0.00	\$ 20.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 15.00	\$0.00
34	Delineator Drums	EA	0	\$ 25.00	\$0.00	\$ 25.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20.00	\$0.00
35	Tubular Markers	EA	0	\$ 5.00	\$0.00	\$ 5.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4.00	\$0.00
36	Portable Rumble Strips	EA	0	\$ 1,200.00	\$0.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$0.00
37	Flagging	MHR	0	\$ 60.00	\$0.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 75.00	\$0.00
38	Pilot Car	MHR	0	\$ 95.00	\$0.00	\$ 125.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 95.00	\$0.00
39	Seeding – Class I	ACRE	0	\$ 550.00	\$0.00	\$ 550.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 550.00	\$0.00
40	Hydro Mulch	ACRE	0	\$ 3,200.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$0.00
41	Straw Mulching	ACRE	0	\$ 385.00	\$0.00	\$ 385.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 400.00	\$0.00
42	Temporary Cover Crop	ACRE	0	\$ 50.00	\$0.00	\$ 50.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 150.00	\$0.00
43	Tied Concrete Block Mat	SY	0	\$ 92.00	\$0.00	\$ 58.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.00
44	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	0	\$ 2.00	\$0.00	\$ 4.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 3.00	\$0.00
45	Flap Gate – 18IN	EA	0	\$ 1,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 300.00	\$0.00
46	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN 18IN	LF	0	\$ 105.00	\$0.00	\$ 56.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 80.00	\$0.00
47	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN 24IN	LF	0	\$ 210.00	\$0.00	\$ 61.76	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 85.00	\$0.00
48	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN 30IN	LF	0	\$ 300.00	\$0.00	\$ 80.60	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.00
49	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN 36IN	LF	0	\$ 300.00	\$0.00	\$ 94.41	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 110.00	\$0.00
50	Pipe Reinforced Concrete 36IN	LF	0	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ 300.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 335.00	\$0.00

51	Pipe Reinforced Concrete 42IN	LF	0	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ 200.50	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 350.00	\$0.00
52	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN Arch 28IN X 20IN	LF	0	\$ 300.00	\$0.00	\$ 91.50	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 100.00	\$0.00
53	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN Arch 35IN X 24IN	LF	0	\$ 300.00	\$0.00	\$ 137.13	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 110.00	\$0.00
54	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN Arch 42IN X 29IN	LF	0	\$ 300.00	\$0.00	\$ 171.44	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 125.00	\$0.00
55	Pipe Reinforced Concrete Arch 28.5IN x 18IN	LF	0	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ 300.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 300.00	\$0.00
56	Pipe Reinforced Concrete Arch 64IN x 43IN	LF	0	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ 393.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 600.00	\$0.00
57	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.064IN X 18IN	EA	0	\$ 1,200.00	\$0.00	\$ 286.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 400.00	\$0.00
58	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.064IN X 24IN	EA	0	\$ 1,200.00	\$0.00	\$ 387.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 500.00	\$0.00
59	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.079IN X 30IN	EA	0	\$ 1,200.00	\$0.00	\$ 630.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 765.00	\$0.00
60	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.079IN X 36IN	EA	0	\$ 1,200.00	\$0.00	\$ 820.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 900.00	\$0.00
61	End Section Reinforced Concrete 36IN	EA	0	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$0.00
62	End Section Reinforced Concrete 42IN	EA	0	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$0.00
63	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.064IN ARCH 28IN X 20IN	EA	0	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ 385.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 600.00	\$0.00
64	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.064IN ARCH 35IN X 24IN	EA	0	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ 538.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 850.00	\$0.00
65	End Sect. Corr Steel 0.064IN ARCH 42IN X 29IN	EA	0	\$ 1,200.00	\$0.00	\$ 765.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.00
66	End Section Reinforced Concrete Arch 28.5IN x 18IN	EA	0	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$0.00
67	End Section Reinforced Concrete Arch 64IN x 43IN	EA	0	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00
68	Pipe Polyethylene Corr Perf 4" Drain	LF	0	\$ 10.00	\$0.00	\$ 4.97	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 10.00	\$0.00
69	Precast Concrete Headwall	EA	0	\$ 330.00	\$0.00	\$ 316.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 500.00	\$0.00
70	Pipe Corr Steel 0.064IN 18IN Tee Section	EA	0	\$ 1,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$0.00
71	18" Round Beehive Grate	EA	0	\$ 1,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.00
72	Steel Galv Post-Telescoping Perforated Tube	LF	0	\$ 25.00	\$0.00	\$ 25.50	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 23.00	\$0.00
73	Flat Sheet for Signs – Type XI Refl Sheeting	SF	0	\$ 25.00	\$0.00	\$ 25.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 26.00	\$0.00
74	Flat Sheet for Signs – Type IV Refl Sheeting	SF	0	\$ 22.00	\$0.00	\$ 22.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 26.00	\$0.00
75	Right of Way Markers	EA	0	\$ 135.00	\$0.00	\$ 135.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 150.00	\$0.00
76	Reset Sign Panel	EA	0	\$ 30.00	\$0.00	\$ 30.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 40.00	\$0.00
77	Reset Sign Support	EA	0	\$ 125.00	\$0.00	\$ 125.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 40.00	\$0.00
78	Remove Signs	EA	0	\$ 20.00	\$0.00	\$ 20.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 25.00	\$0.00
79	Pvmt MK 4IN Line (Yellow) Centerline	LF	0	\$ 0.12	\$0.00	\$ 0.12	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 0.20	\$0.00
80	Pvmt MK 6IN Line (White) Edge Line	LF	0	\$ 0.15	\$0.00	\$ 0.15	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 0.25	\$0.00
81	Pvmt MK 24IN Line (White & Yellow)	LF	0	\$ 10.00	\$0.00	\$ 10.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20.00	\$0.00
82	Pvmt MK Message (White & Yellow)	SF	0	\$ 11.00	\$0.00	\$ 11.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20.00	\$0.00
83	Mailbox – All Types	EA	0	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ 365.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 400.00	\$0.00
84	Rumble Strips – Intersection	EA	0	\$ 3,400.00	\$0.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$0.00
85	Aggregate Laboratory	EA	0	\$ 5,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.00
86	Bituminous Laboratory	EA	0	\$ 5,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$0.00
87	Box Culvert Excavation	EA	0	\$ 11,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.00
88	Channel Excavation	LSUM	0	\$ 5,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.00
89	Foundation Fill	TON	0	\$ 25.00	\$0.00	\$ 18.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 40.00	\$0.00
90	Foundation Fill – Type 1	CY	0	\$ 95.00	\$0.00	\$ 63.30	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 40.00	\$0.00
91	Foundation Preparation – Box Culvert	EA	0	\$ 11,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.00
92	DBL 12FT x 5FT Precast RCB Culvert	LF	0	\$ 3,200.00	\$0.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.00
93	DBL 12FT x 5FT Precast RCB End Section	EA	0	\$ 35,000.00	\$0.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$0.00
94	Geosynthetic Material Type R1	SY	0	\$ 5.00	\$0.00	\$ 2.50	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 5.00	\$0.00
95	Storm Sewer Manhole	EA	0	\$ 7,500.00	\$0.00	\$ 7,316.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$0.00

TOTAL ALTERNATIVE 2 BID	\$42,043.95	\$57,162.90	\$45,871.55	\$55,545.78	\$56,962.25	\$47,567.00
TOTAL BASE BID	\$8,432,461.42	\$8,569,712.62	\$8,718,212.15	\$8,736,834.12	\$8,939,895.92	\$9,413,331.65
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE 1 BID	\$659,266.44	\$692,610.47	\$708,879.18	\$798,275.84	\$743,660.04	\$773,647.30
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE 2 BID	\$42,043.95	\$57,162.90	\$45,871.55	\$55,545.78	\$56,962.25	\$47,567.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATIVE 1 + 2 BID	\$9,133,771.81	\$9,319,485.99	\$9,472,962.88	\$9,590,655.74	\$9,740,518.21	\$10,234,545.95